

Court No. - 76

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 18138 of 2025

Applicant :- Shabbir

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Binod Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Issue notice to opposite party no.2. Steps be taken accordingly.
3. The opposite parties may file counter affidavit within four weeks'. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks' thereafter.
4. Put up as fresh on 03.09.2025.

Order Date :- 21.5.2025

Imtiyaz

Vinod Diwakar, J.