



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 18138 of 2025

Shabbir

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Binod Kumar Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Issue fresh notice to opposite party no. 2 through C.J.M., Etah returnable at an early date.

Steps be taken within a week.

Counter affidavit on behalf of the State has already been filed by learned A.G.A.

List on 02.04.2026 as fresh along with Application U/S 482 Cr.P.C. No. - 11150 of 2019.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

February 24, 2026

SK Srivastava