



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 18138 of 2025

Shabbir

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Binod Kumar Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

List this case before the appropriate Bench, as fresh.

April 2, 2026
Shivani

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)